THE DATASHEET OF
ZLDO1117QK18TC
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
ZLDO1117Q
Document number: DS37075  Rev. 1 - 2
1 of 14
April 2016

© Diodes Incorporated
ZLDO1117Q
Ordering Information
Part Number
Output
Voltage
Packaging
(Note 14)
Package
Code
Packing: Tape & Reel
Qualification Grade
(Note 15) Quantity
per reel
Tape
width
Reel
size
Part Number
Suffix
ZLDO1117QKTC
Adjustable
TO252 (DPAK) K 2500 16 mm 13‖ TC Automotive Compliant
ZLDO1117QGTA SOT223 G 1000 12 mm 7‖ TA Automotive Compliant
ZLDO1117QK12TC
1.2V
TO252 (DPAK) K 2500 16 mm 13‖ TC Automotive Compliant
ZLDO1117QG12TA SOT223 G 1000 12 mm 7‖ TA Automotive Compliant
ZLDO1117QK15TC
1.5V
TO252 (DPAK) K 2500 16 mm 13‖ TC Automotive Compliant
ZLDO1117QG15TA SOT223 G 1000 12 mm 7‖ TA Automotive Compliant
ZLDO1117QK18TC
1.8V
TO252 (DPAK) K 2500 16 mm 13‖ TC Automotive Compliant
ZLDO1117QG18TA SOT223 G 1000 12 mm 7‖ TA Automotive Compliant
ZLDO1117QK25TC
2.5V
TO252 (DPAK) K 2500 16 mm 13‖ TC Automotive Compliant
ZLDO1117QG25TA SOT223 G 1000 12 mm 7‖ TA Automotive Compliant
ZLDO1117QK33TC
3.3V
TO252 (DPAK) K 2500 16 mm 13‖ TC Automotive Compliant
ZLDO1117QG33TA SOT223 G 1000 12 mm 7‖ TA Automotive Compliant
ZLDO1117QK50TC
5.0V
TO252 (DPAK) K 2500 16 mm 13‖ TC Automotive Compliant
ZLDO1117QG50TA SOT223 G 1000 12 mm 7‖ TA Automotive Compliant
Notes: 14. Pad layout as shown in Diodes Incorporated‘s package outline PDFs, which can be found on our website at http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html.
  15. ZLDO1117Q has been qualified to AEC-Q100 grade 2 over a -40 to +105°C ambient temperature range and is classified as ―Automotive Compliant‖
supporting PPAP documentation. See ZLDO1117 datasheet for commercial qualified versions.
ZLDO1117Q
Document number: DS37075  Rev. 1 - 2
11 of 14